



8th June, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai Kind Attn: Manager, Listing Department Stock Code - SONATSOFTW BSE Limited
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai
Kind Attn: Manager, Listing Department
Stock Code - 532221

Dear Sirs / Madam,

Sub: Press Release

We are forwarding herewith a copy of press release dated 8th June, 2023, titled – "Roshan Shetty, Chief Revenue Officer of Sonata Software Accepted into Forbes Business Development Council."

This information will be hosted on the Company's website, at https://www.sonata-software.com/

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For **Sonata Software Limited**

Mangal Kulkarni Company Secretary, Compliance Officer and Head Legal

Encl.: as above







Press Release

Roshan Shetty, Chief Revenue Officer of Sonata Software Accepted into Forbes Business Development Council

Forbes Business Development Council Is an Invitation-Only Community for Senior-Level Sales and Business Development Executives

8th **June, Bengaluru, India:** Roshan Shetty, Chief Revenue Officer of Sonata Software which is headquartered in Bengaluru, India, has been accepted into Forbes Business Development Council, an invitation-only community for Senior-Level Sales and Business Development Executives.

Sonata Software is leading Modernization Engineering company. It accelerates the modernization of its client's consumer-facing platforms leveraging its Lightning suite tools enabled by a 16-step Platformation framework.

Roshan Shetty was vetted and selected by a review committee based on the depth and diversity of his experience. Criteria for acceptance include a track record of successfully impacting business growth metrics, as well as personal and professional achievements and honors.

"We are honored to welcome Roshan Shetty into the community," said **Scott Gerber**, Founder of Forbes Councils, the collective that includes Forbes Technology Council. "Our mission with Forbes Councils is to bring together proven leaders from every industry, creating a curated, social capital-driven network that helps every member grow professionally and make an even greater impact on the business world."

As an accepted member of the Council, Mr. Roshan Shetty has access to a variety of exclusive opportunities designed to help him reach peak professional influence. He will connect and collaborate with other respected local leaders in a private forum. Roshan will also be invited to work with a professional editorial team to share his expert insights in original business articles on Forbes.com, and to contribute to published Q&A panels alongside other experts.

Finally, Mr. Roshan will benefit from exclusive access to vetted business service partners, membership-branded marketing collateral, and the high-touch support of the Forbes Councils member concierge team.

Speaking on the occasion, **Roshan Shetty** stated, "I am excited to be a part of this prestigious council & join such an accomplished group of passionate leaders and changemakers. I am looking forward to contributing to the cause up to a large extent with the best of my abilities to transform businesses in today's thriving economy. I hope my experience could be of great help to the modern-day business transformations and I look forward to conferring with my fellow council members and sharing the insights I have gained throughout my 25+ year career."

About Forbes Councils

Forbes Councils is a collective of invitation-only communities created in partnership with Forbes and the expert community builders who founded Young Entrepreneur Council (YEC). In Forbes Councils, exceptional business owners and leaders come together with the people and resources that can help them thrive.







For more information about Forbes Business Development Council, visit forbesbizdevcouncil.com. To learn more about Forbes Councils, visit forbescouncils.com.

Roshan Shetty

Roshan Shetty has over two decades of global experience in the IT services industry managing clients across the US, UK, Europe and India. Roshan held many senior leadership positions at Infosys, the latest being, Infosys Head of Insurance, Life Sciences & HealthCare for EMEA in addition to being Infosys UK Head and Member of Executive Council (Europe). He is an industry leader and member of GOV.UK's Trade Advisory Group for Telecoms and Technology. He successfully collaborated with C-level client stakeholders on many strategic businesses & IT digital and data transformation deals that brought forward immense value to client organizations including successfully closing large complex M&A deals.

As Country Head for Infosys in Netherlands Roshan spearheaded the partnership model with Universities in Netherlands to embrace local talent and sponsor initiatives collaborating with universities to give back to society. He was also part of Netherlands Prime Minister's delegation on Trade and Commerce.

Roshan is a Stanford University alumnus, where he completed the Executive Leadership Program and the Stanford Ignite Program - Entrepreneurship & Leadership. He also holds Master of Business Administration in Marketing and a Bachelor of Technology degree in Chemical Engineering.

About Sonata Software

For more information, press only:

Nandita Venkatesh

Sonata Software Limited CIN - L72200MH1994PLC082110 A.P.S. Trust Building, Bull Temple Road, N.R. Colony Bangalore 560019, India Tel: +91 80 67781999

Nandita.v@sonata-software.com